

VOLUNTEER AGREEMENT

I agree to volunteer for the Pickaway County Park District and am aware that working with various materials and equipment may be hazardous. I am participating in this activity knowing that there is danger involved and agree to assume any and all risks of injury, death, or property damage resulting from this activity. This agreement will remain in effect while I serve as a volunteer with the above referenced governmental entities.

I understand that, if I am injured while volunteering, I am responsible for medical costs incurred and I hereby authorize the Pickaway County Park District to seek emergency medical treatment on my behalf.

I agree that my heirs, distributes, guardians, legal representatives and assigns will not make a claim against, sue, attach to the property of, or prosecute the Pickaway County Board of Commissioners, Pickaway County Park District or any of its affiliated organizations, employees, and/or volunteers for any injury, death or property damage occurring to me as a result of my participation, whether caused by the negligence of the above referenced county governmental units, its employees or assigns. I agree for myself and my heirs, distributes, guardians, legal representatives, and assigns that if any claim for personal injury, death, or property damage is prosecuted against the county governmental units or any of its affiliated organizations, I agree to indemnify and hold harmless the county governmental units or any of its affiliated organizations, from any and all claims or causes of action by whomever made and wherever presented.

I understand the materials and tools provided by the Park District are and remain the property of the Park District.

I do further agree that the above referenced county governmental units, its employees or assigns reserve the right to terminate my participation at any time for no cause.

Signature and date	:
--------------------	---